## 503198720 02/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLEMSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDIENSE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	30 BLUE SEAS PARADE	
City:	LENNOX HEAD, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2478	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-326-3939

**Email:** kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013345-0002-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHAL V. KHATRI	
SIGNATURE:	/Vishal V Khatri/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOC000#page1.tif

PATENT 503198720 REEL: 035054 FRAME: 0755

Attorney Docket No.: 083900-004800US Client Reference No.: 930628US:PDM

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clemstar Technologies Inc. of 1210 Tecumseh Street, Dollard Des Ormeaux, Quebec H9B 2Z2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHOD TO DISPLAY A VIDEO IN AN E-MAIL

Filing Date:

June 4, 2010

Serial No.:

12/746,360

WHEREAS, Vidiense Technology Pty Ltd, an Australian company, ACN 143 900 458, of 30 Blue Seas Parade, Lennox Head. New South Wales, 2478, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Parent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division. renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this

Name: Clemente Nafiali-Menajed

63029757 vl

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

**PATENT REEL: 035054 FRAME: 0756**